No supplement to this tariff will be issued
Except for the purpose of canceling the tariff
unless specifically authorized by the Authority.

Additions to, changes in and eliminations from
this tariff will be in loose-leaf form.

CPCN No. 2160

SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS LLC, d/b/a
SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS
CPCN No. 2160

LOCAL PASSENGERS TARIFF NO. 1
NAMING
CHARTER RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS
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IN CHARTER BUS SERVICES
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OVER IRREGULAR ROUTES
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NEW PAGE ONE CPCN 2160
SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS LLC, d/b/a
SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS
CPCN No. 2160

Checking Sheet For Tariff

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the ACorrection Number=
(shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If
correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order
without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received,
request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.

Correction Numbers

7 13 19 25
8 14 20 26
9 15 21 27
10 16 22 28
11 17 23 29
12 18 24 30

AWV B WN =

Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks

s | o RR—— doing business as N o New
" — Nevada  — change, neither increase
' [ S— Number nor reduction
i [ T— Numbers  — Increase
i - — Nevada Transportation | - J— Reduction
Authority

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
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NEW PAGE TWO

GENERAL APPLICATION

SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS LLC, d/b/a
SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS
CPCN No. 2160

and places.

APPLICATION OF CARRIER’S OPERATIVE RIGHTS

ITENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS is authorized under CPCN 2160 to provide intrastate commercial
transportation services as a common motor carrier as follows:

On-call irregular route transportation of passengers and their baggage in charter buses, between points

Issued:

Issued by: Effectiv

SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS LLC,
D/B/A SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS
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NEW PAGE THREE CPCN No. 2160
SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS
CPCN NO.2160
CHARTER TARIFF NO.1

Rules & Regulations

Customer Belongings
Rule: 1
SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS is not responsible for any customer’s lost belongings or property that a customer leaves on the bus.

NAC 706.333 Claims for lost or damaged freight or baggage (NRS 706.171)
I. AClaimbya shlpper or consignor against a common or contract motor carrier for lost or damaged freight or baggage must be
submitted to the carrier within 7 days after the loss or damage is discovered.
2. Within 14 days after receipt of the claim, the carrier shall:
I Compensate the shipper or consignor; or
¥4} Deliver to the shipper or the consignor a warren denial of the claim
3. A Denial of a claim may be appealed by the shipper or consignor to the authority.

Refusal of service
Rule:2
The driver of the transit vehicle has the right to refuse transportation and/or ask any passenger to leave the vehicle (where safe to do so) if the
person is under the influence of drugs, overly intoxicated, unnruly or proves to be a danger to others without issuing any refund.

Smoking
Rule:3
Smoking is not permitted on any vehicles operated by SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS; this also includes vape products of any kind.
Marijuana products are also not permitted (including edibles).

Cancellations / Refunds
Rule:4
If customer cancels within 72 hours of the reservation for any reason the company will invoice the customer for the remaining balance due.
Customer may adjust the pick-up and/or drop-off time and the vehicle at any time if it does not affect another customer.
If SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS cancels a reservation for any reason, at any time, The company will issue a full refund.
Uncontrollable Conditions: Road construction, traffic, and weather conditions are beyond the control of the company and no refunds shall be
given as a result of late arrivals due to such conditions or other occurrences out of the control of the company.
The company retains the right to substitute a vehicle if necessary, from another vehicle in the company fleet. (Extra charges may apply)
All time is computed from the time of the scheduled pick-up time or when customer begins using the vehicle, whichever is first, until the end or
your reservation or drop-off is complete, whichever is later.
If reservation is cancelled due to maintenance conditions beyond the control of our company, and no other vehicle to substitute, customer will
be issued a complete refund.
SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS reserve the final say in determining if the weather will compromise safety and will cancel accordingly. If service
is cancelled, customer agrees to hold SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS harmless and acknowledges, understands, and agrees no liability exists
beyond company credit to be used at a later date.

Fair Minimum
Rule:§

Fare minimum is based on company’s discretion. The maximum capacity allowed on the bus is 50 persons.
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NEW PAGE FOUR

CPCN No. 2160

SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS
CPCN NO.2160
CHARTER TARIFF NO.1

Charter Service Tariff 1

Charter services will be conducted over paved roads, or roads which carrier’s equipment can be operated safety without
damage. Any requested stops must be approved the driver prior. Any bus drop off’s or pickups at a casino must be conducted
at the designated bus pickup area or where height requirements are met.

1-60 Passenger Buses — 2 Hour Start Minimum:

Sunday Thru Thursday — Resort Corridor on the Strip $200
Off the Strip $250

Charter buses more than S times per month $150
30-minute charter on the strip $100

30-minute charter off the strip $125

30-minute charter more than § times per month $75

Friday thru Sunday — Resort corridor on the strip $300
Off the strip $350

Charters buses more than 5 times per month $180
30-minute charter on the strip $150

30-minute charter off the strip $175

30-minute charter more than 5 times per month $90

1-30 Passenger buses — 1 hour start minimum:

Sunday Thru Thursday — Resort Corridor on the Strip $140
Off the Strip $160

Charter buses more than 5 times per month $100
30-minute charter on the strip $70

30-minute charter off the strip $80

30-minute charter more than 5 times per month $50

Friday thru Sunday — Resort corridor on the strip $150
Off the strip $170

Charters buses more than 5 times per month $120
30-minute charter on the strip $75

30-minute charter off the strip $85

30-minute charter more than 5 times per month $60

Airport Pickups - $50 ($50 added to the 1st hour
rate, for a Airport pickup)

Damage to any bus will result on the following
charges: Vomit / Bio-Hazard / Human Waste - $400
Smoking - $150
Smoking Damage - $400
Broken Furniture - $400
Broken Windows - $1000
Broken TV - $500
roken kigfise 34930
Broken Hatches - $400
Broken Coolers - $150
Broken Audio Equipment - $250
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NEW PAGE FIVE

SIN CITY LUXURY CHARTERS, LLC

CPCN NO.2160
CHARTER TARIFF NO.1

CPCN No. 2160

3% TAX Pursuant to SECTION 51 of AB175

airport transport service:

Pursuant to Nevada Legislative Senate Bill No. 376

follows:

The following rules apply to carriers who provide passenger transportation, excluding

Sec. 36. Section 51 of Assembly Bill No. 175 of this session is hereby amended to read as

Sec. 51. 1. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition to any other fee or

assessment imposed pursuant to this chapter, an excise tax is hereby imposed on the connection,
whether by dispatch or other means, made by a common motor carrier of a passenger to a person or
operator willing to transport the passenger at the rate of 3 percent of the total fare charged for the
transportation, which must include, without limitation, all fees, surcharges, technology fees,
convenience charges for the use of a credit or debit card and any other amount that is part of the fare.
The Department of Taxation shall charge and collect from each common motor carrier of passengers
the excise tax imposed by this subsection.

2. The provisions of subsection 1 do not apply to an airport transfer service.

3. (Intentionally omitted)

4. As used in this section, “airport transfer service” means the transportation of passengers and
their baggage in the same vehicle, except by taxicab, for a per capita charge between airports or

between an airport and points and places in this State. The term does not include charter services by
bus, charter services by limousine, scenic tours or special services.

total fare as defined above.

NOTE 1: The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers.

NOTE 2: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown separately from the
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